

WSSC Federal Credit Union
MONTHLY STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
JULY 31, 2024

| | JULY 2024 | JULY 2023 |
|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| ASSETS | | |
| Loans To Members | \$ 19,808,097.95 | \$ 21,008,907.37 |
| Allowance for Loan Loss | (325,879.95) | (406,208.13) |
| Receivables | 34,017.44 | 33,250.56 |
| Cash | 2,130,814.98 | 441,635.25 |
| Investments | 12,111,178.38 | 12,839,881.17 |
| Prepaid Expenses & Deferred Charges | 105,726.33 | 111,750.61 |
| Fixed Assets | 142,786.30 | 180,281.02 |
| Accrued Income | 111,957.87 | 119,159.09 |
| Deposit in NCUSIF | 301,437.51 | 308,149.68 |
| Other Assets | 110,468.69 | 99,241.32 |
| TOTAL ASSETS | \$ 34,530,605.50 | \$ 34,736,047.94 |
| LIABILITIES & EQUITY | | |
| Accounts Payable | \$ 5,079.53 | \$ 3,538.99 |
| Notes Payable | .00 | 557,192.83 |
| Dividends Payable | .00 | .00 |
| Taxes Payable | .00 | .00 |
| Accrued Expenses | 80,186.94 | 108,273.02 |
| Other Liabilities | 1,589.20 | (30,517.09) |
| TOTAL LIABILITIES | \$ 86,855.67 | \$ 638,487.75 |
| MEMBER EQUITY | | |
| Regular Shares | \$ 19,566,249.32 | \$ 20,291,007.68 |
| Share Drafts | 4,425,310.95 | 3,684,711.79 |
| I.R.A.'s | .00 | .00 |
| Certificates | 5,367,386.13 | 5,479,059.99 |
| Other Deposits | 2,066,381.99 | 1,994,225.26 |
| TOTAL MEMBER EQUITY | \$ 31,425,328.39 | \$ 31,449,004.72 |
| RESERVES AND UNDIVIDED EARNINGS | | |
| Regular & Legal Reserves | \$ 228,678.47 | \$ 228,678.47 |
| Other Reserves | .00 | .00 |
| Undivided Earnings | 2,743,896.66 | 2,447,704.24 |
| Current Period Net Income | 45,846.31 | (27,827.24) |
| TOTAL CAPITAL | \$ 3,018,421.44 | \$ 2,648,555.47 |
| TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY | \$ 34,530,605.50 | \$ 34,736,047.94 |

We certify to the best of our knowledge and belief, this statement and related statements are true and correct and present fairly the financial position and results of operations for the periods covered.

TREASURER Delia L. Beckman

OFFICER Jeffrey S Goff

WSSC Federal Credit Union

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JULY 31, 2024

| | JULY 2024 | PERIOD-TO-DATE | YEAR-TO-DATE |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------------------|
| INCOME: | | | |
| Income From Loans | \$ 142,741.31 | \$ 142,741.31 | \$ 873,091.33 |
| Investment Income | 45,592.95 | 45,592.95 | 293,677.74 |
| Fees & Charges | 26,615.19 | 26,615.19 | 178,253.35 |
| Miscellaneous Income | 5,922.58 | 5,922.58 | 32,074.10 |
| Total Income | \$ 220,872.03 | \$ 220,872.03 | \$ 1,377,096.52 |
| COST OF FUNDS: | | | |
| Dividends on Accounts | \$ 17,416.87 | \$ 17,416.87 | \$ 109,288.29 |
| Cost of Borrowed Money | .00 | .00 | 18.87 |
| Total Cost of Funds | \$ 17,416.87 | \$ 17,416.87 | \$ 109,307.16 |
| EXPENSES: | | | |
| Employee Compensation | \$ 48,288.77 | \$ 48,288.77 | \$ 332,848.69 |
| Employee Benefits | 12,593.35 | 12,593.35 | 78,743.17 |
| Travel and Conferences | 1,887.51 | 1,887.51 | 13,730.05 |
| Association Dues | 720.19 | 720.19 | 5,041.33 |
| Office Occupancy | 9,591.67 | 9,591.67 | 70,766.37 |
| Office Operations | 29,612.56 | 29,612.56 | 206,652.27 |
| Educational & Promotional | 5,378.13 | 5,378.13 | 46,713.26 |
| Loan Servicing | 13,183.81 | 13,183.81 | 62,127.63 |
| Professional & Outside Services | 26,283.79 | 26,283.79 | 199,016.53 |
| Provision for Loan Losses | 942.46 | 942.46 | 200,645.11 |
| Member Insurances | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| Miscellaneous Expenses | 557.62 | 557.62 | 6,906.68 |
| Total Operating Expense | \$ 149,039.86 | \$ 149,039.86 | \$ 1,223,191.09 |
| NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) | \$ 54,415.30 | \$ 54,415.30 | \$ 44,598.27 |
| NON-OPERATING GAINS/(LOSSES): | | | |
| Gain/(Loss) on Sale of Investments | \$.00 | \$.00 | \$.00 |
| Gain/(Loss) on Sale of Fixed Assets | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| Other Non-Operating Gains or (Losses) | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| Total Non-Operating Expenses | \$.00 | \$.00 | \$.00 |
| NET INCOME | \$ 54,415.30 | \$ 54,415.30 | \$ 44,598.27 |